Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25H05W 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168517857 Seite 1 von 9
Page 1 of 9

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Automatic cleaning and charging station
Type Designation
YJCB019, YJCB020
Note1: Compared with YJCB020, YJCB019 has added functions and
structures related to dust collection.
Note2: The model YJCB019 was selected to test as master EUT.
Trademark NARWAL
FCC ID 2A942YJCB019
IC 30051-YJCB019
HVIN YJCB019
Family HVIN YJCB020
Operating Voltage AC 100-270V, 50-60Hz
Testing Voltage AC 120V, 60Hz
Extreme Temperature Range +5 °C ~ +40 °C
Technical Specification of Bluetooth LE
Operating Frequency 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Channel Number 40 channels
Data Rate 1Mbps
Channel Separation 2 MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain 2.0 dBi (Provided by the Client)
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
Non-FHSS
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25H05W 002 Seite 7 von 9
Page 7 of 9
3. Test Results
3.1 RF Exposure Evaluation
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR Title 47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1091
  RSS-102 Issue 6 December 2023
Limit : Table 1 of CFR Title 47 FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 6.6 of RSS-102 Issue 6
This device is mobile device, and the applicant declares that the minimum separation distance is greater
than 20cm. Therefore, MPE measurement or computational modelling should be used to determine
compliance.
Antenna Gain: 2.00 dBi for Bluetooth.
3.1.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance Requirement for FCC
➢ Radio Frequency Exposure Limit
Frequency range
(MHz)
Electric field strength
(V/m)
Magnetic field strength
(A/m)
Power density
(mW/cm²)
300-1,500 -- -- f/1500
1,500-100,000 -- -- 1.0
➢ Radio Frequency Exposure Calculation Formula
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25H05W 002 Seite 8 von 9
Page 8 of 9
Table 2: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC, stand-alone mode